

## **VESTOWAX® C 60**

## oxidised Fischer-Tropsch wax

34.13.139e / 14.11

## **Data sheet**

Property	Value	Unit	Test method
Drop point	100 – 105	°C	DGF M-III 3
Penetration (needle)	3 – 5	mm·10 <sup>-1</sup>	DGF M-III 9b
Viscosity at 120 °C	< 20	mPa·s	DIN 52 007/2
Acid number	29 - 34	mg KOH/g	DGF M-IV 2
Saponification number	50 - 62	mg KOH/g	DGF M-IV 2
Color	white		
Supply form	flakes/microprills/powder		

## **Evonik Corporation**

Resource Efficiency 299 Jefferson Road Parsippany, NJ 07054-0677, USA PHONE +1 973 929-8000 FAX +1 973 929-8460

E-Mail adhesives@evonik.com

www.evonik.com/adhesives-sealants www.evonik.com/designed-polymers

Marl, November 20, 2014

Evonik Resource Efficiency GmbH

Paul-Baumann-Str. 1 45772 Marl, GERMANY PHONE +49 2365 49-02 Fax +49 2365 49-5030

VESTOWAX® is a registered trademark of Evonik Industries AG or one of its subsidiaries

This information and all further technical advice are based on our present knowledge and experience. However, it implies no liability or other legal responsibility on our part, including with regard to existing third party intellectual property rights, especially patent rights. In particular, no warranty, whether express or implied, or guarantee of product properties in the legal sense is intended or implied. We reserve the right to make any changes according to technological progress or further developments. The customer is not released from the obligation to conduct careful inspection and testing of incoming goods. Performance of the product described herein should be verified by testing, which should be carried out only by qualified experts in the sole responsibility of a customer. Reference to trade names used by other companies is neither a recommendation, nor does it imply that similar products could not be used.